
Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Guy WILKS/Phil PUGH 8 Hyundai Accent 44:31 1
2 1 Raymond MUNRO/John BENNIE 8 Subaru Impreza WRC 45:09 0:38 2
3 2 Barry JOHNSON/Stewart MERRY 8 Subaru Impreza 46:40 2:09 3
4 10 Alan DICKSON/Martin FORREST 8 Subaru Impreza 555 48:21 3:50 4
5 6 Neale DOUGAN/Doug REDPATH 8 Ford Escort WRC 48:25 3:54 5

Class 1

1 90 Garry SMITH/Helen BROWN 1 Skoda Felicia 67:34 59

Class 2

1 102 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 2 Vauxhall Corsa 63:51 56

Class 3

1 60 Robbie DALE/Glenn PATTERSON 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 52:59 26
2 39 Barry CLARK/Ian MORRISON 3 Vauxhall Corsa 55:28 2:29 33
3 88 Kevin ROSS/George BREAKEY 3 Peugeot 205Gti 57:35 4:36 46

Class 4

1 59 Charlie JARRETT/Gordon CHALMERS 4 Ford Escort 56:35 39

Class 5

1 35 Barry MORRISON/Roger CLARK 5 Peugeot 206Gti 53:15 29
2 31 William BONNIWELL/Ian FRASER 5 Fiat Stilo 55:32 2:17 35

Class 6

1 17 Calum MACKENZIE/Alan CLARK 6 Ford Escort Mk2 49:40 12
2 16 Steve BANNISTER/Kevin RAE 6 Ford Escort 49:47 0:07 14
3 32 Keith ROBATHAN/Duncan McINTOSH 6 Ford Escort 2 52:15 2:35 23

Class 7

1 15 Gordon CUNNINGHAM/Stuart McMANUS 7 Subaru Impreza WRX 48:34 8
2 11 John MORRISON/Alistair MACKAY 7 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:34 1:00 11
3 23 Malloch NICOLL/Jude WYLIE 7 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:41 1:07 13

Class 8

1 14 Alan BARR/Bill BALLANTYNE 8 Subaru Impreza 48:26 6
2 9 Jim CARTY/Fred BELL 8 MG Metro 6R4 48:29 0:03 7
3 19 Chris WAGNER/Allan STARK 8 Subaru Impreza 49:19 0:53 9

Class 9

1 78 Kenny MOORE/John MORE 9 Hillman Avenger 56:06 36
2 96 David KILLIN/Clive BLACK 9 Opel Kadett Coupe 66:09 10:03 58

Award - Richard Paterson Memorial Trophy - 1st Border Co-Driver

1 6 Neale DOUGAN/Doug REDPATH 8 Ford Escort WRC 48:25 5

Award - D S Dalgleish Trophy - 1st H&BCC Crew

1 54 John McCLORY/David HOOD 3 Honda Civic 61:13 53

Award - 1st Whickham & District MC Crew

1 65 Stephen ALDERDICE/Dean GRABHAM 8 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 56:36 40

Award - 1st Rear Wheel Drive Car

1 17 Calum MACKENZIE/Alan CLARK 6 Ford Escort Mk2 49:40 12

Award - Adam Purves Trophy - 1st Rover Car

1 9 Jim CARTY/Fred BELL 8 MG Metro 6R4 48:29 7

Award - Frew Trophy - 1st Ford Car

1 6 Neale DOUGAN/Doug REDPATH 8 Ford Escort WRC 48:25 5
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - Rodger Fish Trophy - 1st Peugeot Car

1 60 Robbie DALE/Glenn PATTERSON 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 52:59 26

Award - Bill Butler Memorial Award - 1st Border Resident Crew

1 30 Mike HORNE/Monty PEARSON 8 Subaru Impreza 51:54 20

Award - Roy Herron Memorial Award - Best Prepared Car

1 63 John CRAWFORD/Karen MACLEOD 6 Ford Escort 58:23 48

Award - SRC Mintex Best Improvement in Seeding

1 100 Andrew TIMPSON 7 Subaru Impreza 56:42 42

Award - SRC Mintex 1300 Award

No finisher eligible

Award - SRC Silkolene Class 2 Award

No finisher eligible

Award - SRC Silkolene Class 5 Award

1 35 Barry MORRISON 5 Peugeot 206Gti 53:15 29
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 Guy WILKS/Phil PUGH 8 1 Hyundai Accent 44:31 44:31
2 1 S Raymond MUNRO/John BENNIE 8 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 45:09 45:09 0:38 
3 2 S Barry JOHNSON/Stewart MERRY 8 3 Subaru Impreza 46:40 46:40 2:09 
4 10 S Alan DICKSON/Martin FORREST 8 4 Subaru Impreza 555 48:21 48:21 3:50 
5 6 S Neale DOUGAN/Doug REDPATH 8 5 Ford Escort WRC 48:25 48:25 3:54 
6 14 S Alan BARR/Bill BALLANTYNE 8 6 Subaru Impreza 48:26 48:26 3:55 
7 9 S Jim CARTY/Fred BELL 8 7 MG Metro 6R4 48:29 48:29 3:58 
8 15 S Gordon CUNNINGHAM/Stuart McMANUS 7 1 Subaru Impreza WRX 48:34 48:34 4:03 
9 19 S Chris WAGNER/Allan STARK 8 8 Subaru Impreza 49:19 49:19 4:48 
10 18 S Malcolm PROUDLOCK/Allan CATHERS 8 9 Subaru Impreza 49:31 49:31 5:00 
11 11 S John MORRISON/Alistair MACKAY 7 2 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:34 49:34 5:03 
12 17 S Calum MACKENZIE/Alan CLARK 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 49:40 49:40 5:09 
13 23 S Malloch NICOLL/Jude WYLIE 7 3 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:41 49:41 5:10 
14 16 S Steve BANNISTER/Kevin RAE 6 2 Ford Escort 49:47 49:47 5:16 
15 28 S Tristan PYE/Roger HERRON 7 4 Subaru Impreza 50:31 50:31 6:00 
16 29 S Tom HOGAN/Campbell ROY 8 10 Subaru Impreza 50:34 50:34 6:03 
17 47 S Reay MACKAY/Robert MACDONALD 8 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 50:45 50:45 6:14 
18 7 S Brian BELL/Paul SPOONER 8 12 Ford Focus WRC 02 51:16 51:16 6:45 
19 44 Owain BEMAN/Chris CAMPBELL 7 5 Mitsubishi Evo 5 51:17 51:17 6:46 
20 30 S Mike HORNE/Monty PEARSON 8 13 Subaru Impreza 51:54 51:54 7:23 
21 51 S Chris MACKENZIE/Paul McGUIRE 8 14 Subaru Impreza 51:57 51:57 7:26 
22 40 S Alistair TOUGH/Dee ADDISON 7 6 Subaru Impreza 52:03 52:03 7:32 
23 32 S Keith ROBATHAN/Duncan McINTOSH 6 3 Ford Escort 2 52:15 52:15 7:44 
24 56 S David HUGHES/Bruce HARPER 7 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 52:23 52:23 7:52 
25 62 Bob GRANT/Rick FORSTER 7 8 Subaru Impreza 52:32 52:32 8:01 
26 60 S Robbie DALE/Glenn PATTERSON 3 1 Peugeot 205 Gti 52:59 52:59 8:28 
27 38 Matthew YEADON/Richard SHORES 7 9 Mitsubishi Evo 3 53:01 53:01 8:30 
28 64 John ALLAN/Ali CAMPBELL 8 15 Subaru Legacy RS 53:05 53:05 8:34 
29 35 S Barry MORRISON/Roger CLARK 5 1 Peugeot 206Gti 53:15 53:15 8:44 
30 53 David ROBINSON/Ian ROBINSON 8 16 Ford Escort WRC 53:29 53:29 8:58 
31 50 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY 6 4 Ford Escort 53:33 53:33 9:02 
32 48 S Malcolm ROBERTSON/Sarah ROBERTSON 7 10 Subaru Impreza 54:26 54:26 9:55 
33 39 S Barry CLARK/Ian MORRISON 3 2 Vauxhall Corsa 55:28 55:28 10:57 
34 83 S Stuart IRVINE/Jim KITSON 8 17 Subaru Impreza 55:32 55:32 11:01 
35 31 William BONNIWELL/Ian FRASER 5 2 Fiat Stilo 55:32 55:32 11:01 
36 78 Kenny MOORE/John MORE 9 1 Hillman Avenger 56:06 56:06 11:35 
37 115 Tim FINCH/Andrew HELMN 8 18 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 56:15 56:15 11:44 
38 72 S John MARSHALL/Fergus GRAY 8 19 Subaru Impreza 56:18 56:18 11:47 
39 59 Charlie JARRETT/Gordon CHALMERS 4 1 Ford Escort 56:35 56:35 12:04 
40 65 Stephen ALDERDICE/Dean GRABHAM 8 20 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 56:36 56:36 12:05 
41 77 W E JARMAN/Alex BENN 8 21 Ford Sapphire 4x4 56:38 56:38 12:07 
42 100 S Andrew TIMPSON/Steven CLARK 7 11 Subaru Impreza 56:42 56:42 12:11 
43 70 S Samual ORR/Peter WEALL 6 5 Ford Escort 56:54 56:54 12:23 
44 73 Ian DIXON/Ken BILLS 8 22 Ford Escort RS 57:03 57:03 12:32 
45 25 Phillip MORROW/Simon MORROW 7 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 57:23 57:23 12:52 
46 88 Kevin ROSS/George BREAKEY 3 3 Peugeot 205Gti 57:35 57:35 13:04 
47 111 Tony THOMPSON/Ian WINDRESS 7 13 Mitsubishi EVO 8 58:02 58:02 13:31 
48 63 John CRAWFORD/Karen MACLEOD 6 6 Ford Escort 58:23 58:23 13:52 
49 91 James VICKERS/Andrew PEMBERTON 3 4 Peugeot 205Gti 58:47 58:47 14:16 
50 69 S Rob SUTHERLAND/Richard SUTHERLAND 7 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 59:10 59:10 14:39 
51 27 S Gordon SMITH/Peter CARSTAIRS 8 23 Ford Escort Cosworth 59:31 59:31 15:00 
52 94 Paul MACKINNON/Alexander CRAIG 3 5 Peugeot 205 59:39 59:39 15:08 
53 54 S John McCLORY/David HOOD 3 6 Honda Civic 61:13 61:13 16:42 
54 74 S Andrew BORTHWICK/Fiona GOURLAY 8 24 Ford Escort Cosworth 61:54 61:54 17:23 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

55 49 S Giles BROOKSBANK/Peter NOWELL 8 25 Subaru Impreza 62:36 62:36 18:05 
56 102 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 63:51 63:51 19:20 
57 98 S Sandy ARBUTHNOTT/Ian ARBUTHNOTT 6 7 Ford Escort Mk2 64:53 1:00 65:53 21:22 
58 96 S David KILLIN/Clive BLACK 9 2 Opel Kadett Coupe 66:09 66:09 21:38 
59 90 S Garry SMITH/Helen BROWN 1 1 Skoda Felicia 67:34 67:34 23:03 
60 45 Anthony ARNSBY/Chris PURVIS 8 26 Mitsubishi Evo 7 68:29 68:29 23:58 
61 103 Robert PRENTICE/Richard ROSS 3 7 Peugeot 205Gti 69:49 69:49 25:18 
62 86 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 6 8 Ford Escort Mk2 72:31 0:10 72:41 28:10 
63 109 Lee SEAGER/David MARSHALL 3 8 Peugeot 205 Gti 79:42 79:42 35:11 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Raymond MUNRO/John BENNIE 8 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 45:09 45:09 0:38 
2 3 Barry JOHNSON/Stewart MERRY 8 3 Subaru Impreza 46:40 46:40 2:09 
3 1 Guy WILKS/Phil PUGH 8 1 Hyundai Accent 44:31 44:31
4 Gary ADAM/Gordon ADAM 8 Subaru Impreza 555 Retired SS3
5 Dave WESTON/Neil SHANKS 8 Ford Escort WRC Mechanical SS1
6 5 Neale DOUGAN/Doug REDPATH 8 5 Ford Escort WRC 48:25 48:25 3:54 
7 18 Brian BELL/Paul SPOONER 8 12 Ford Focus WRC 02 51:16 51:16 6:45 
8 Neil BUCKLEY/Neil EWING 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 Retired SS1
9 7 Jim CARTY/Fred BELL 8 7 MG Metro 6R4 48:29 48:29 3:58 
10 4 Alan DICKSON/Martin FORREST 8 4 Subaru Impreza 555 48:21 48:21 3:50 
11 11 John MORRISON/Alistair MACKAY 7 2 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:34 49:34 5:03 
12 Richard CORMACK/Michael GIBSON 8 Subaru Impreza Retired SS5
14 6 Alan BARR/Bill BALLANTYNE 8 6 Subaru Impreza 48:26 48:26 3:55 
15 8 Gordon CUNNINGHAM/Stuart McMANUS 7 1 Subaru Impreza WRX 48:34 48:34 4:03 
16 14 Steve BANNISTER/Kevin RAE 6 2 Ford Escort 49:47 49:47 5:16 
17 12 Calum MACKENZIE/Alan CLARK 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 49:40 49:40 5:09 
18 10 Malcolm PROUDLOCK/Allan CATHERS 8 9 Subaru Impreza 49:31 49:31 5:00 
19 9 Chris WAGNER/Allan STARK 8 8 Subaru Impreza 49:19 49:19 4:48 
21 Lorna SMITH/Dave ROBSON 8 Mitsubishi Evo 4 Retired SS1
22 Raymond MASON/Peter MARTIN 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Retired SS4
23 13 Malloch NICOLL/Jude WYLIE 7 3 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:41 49:41 5:10 
24 Conrad RAUTENBACH/Michael ORR 3 Ford Puma Super 1600 Retired SS3
25 45 Phillip MORROW/Simon MORROW 7 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 57:23 57:23 12:52 
26 Jeremy NOLAN/Paul NOLAN 8 Ford Escort Cosworth Retired SS2
27 51 Gordon SMITH/Peter CARSTAIRS 8 23 Ford Escort Cosworth 59:31 59:31 15:00 
28 15 Tristan PYE/Roger HERRON 7 4 Subaru Impreza 50:31 50:31 6:00 
29 16 Tom HOGAN/Campbell ROY 8 10 Subaru Impreza 50:34 50:34 6:03 
30 20 Mike HORNE/Monty PEARSON 8 13 Subaru Impreza 51:54 51:54 7:23 
31 35 William BONNIWELL/Ian FRASER 5 2 Fiat Stilo 55:32 55:32 11:01 
32 23 Keith ROBATHAN/Duncan McINTOSH 6 3 Ford Escort 2 52:15 52:15 7:44 
33 Jock THREADGALL/Wullie MALLEN 8 Subaru Impreza Retired SS4
35 29 Barry MORRISON/Roger CLARK 5 1 Peugeot 206Gti 53:15 53:15 8:44 
36 Ian BAUMGART/Gail HISLOP 8 Subaru Impreza Retired SS2
37 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 5 Nissan Sunny Retired SS5
38 27 Matthew YEADON/Richard SHORES 7 9 Mitsubishi Evo 3 53:01 53:01 8:30 
39 33 Barry CLARK/Ian MORRISON 3 2 Vauxhall Corsa 55:28 55:28 10:57 
40 22 Alistair TOUGH/Dee ADDISON 7 6 Subaru Impreza 52:03 52:03 7:32 
41 Ally THORBURN/Keith JONES 7 Subaru Impreza Retired SS3
43 Carl TUER/Rob TUER 5 Vauxhall Astra Sport Retired SS3
44 19 Supreme Motorsport

Owain BEMAN/Chris CAMPBELL 7 5 Mitsubishi Evo 5 51:17 51:17 6:46 
45 60 Anthony ARNSBY/Chris PURVIS 8 26 Mitsubishi Evo 7 68:29 68:29 23:58 
46 Christopher BLAKE/Tony WALKER 8 Ford Escort Cosworth Retired SS2
47 17 Reay MACKAY/Robert MACDONALD 8 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 50:45 50:45 6:14 
48 32 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Sarah ROBERTSON 7 10 Subaru Impreza 54:26 54:26 9:55 
49 55 Giles BROOKSBANK/Peter NOWELL 8 25 Subaru Impreza 62:36 62:36 18:05 
50 31 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY 6 4 Ford Escort 53:33 53:33 9:02 
51 21 Chris MACKENZIE/Paul McGUIRE 8 14 Subaru Impreza 51:57 51:57 7:26 
52 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 3 Peugeot 206XS Retired SS2
53 30 David ROBINSON/Ian ROBINSON 8 16 Ford Escort WRC 53:29 53:29 8:58 
54 53 John McCLORY/David HOOD 3 6 Honda Civic 61:13 61:13 16:42 
56 24 David HUGHES/Bruce HARPER 7 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 52:23 52:23 7:52 
57 Phil JOBSON/Richard CLARK 4 Ford - MG Escort Mk 2 Suspension after SS2
58 Colin MAIN/George MYATT 2 Vauxhall Nova Retired SS3
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

59 39 Charlie JARRETT/Gordon CHALMERS 4 1 Ford Escort 56:35 56:35 12:04 
60 26 Robbie DALE/Glenn PATTERSON 3 1 Peugeot 205 Gti 52:59 52:59 8:28 
61 Bill LAIDLAW/Mark GLOVER 3 Peugeot 206 Retired SS2
62 25 Bob GRANT/Rick FORSTER 7 8 Subaru Impreza 52:32 52:32 8:01 
63 48 John CRAWFORD/Karen MACLEOD 6 6 Ford Escort 58:23 58:23 13:52 
64 28 John ALLAN/Ali CAMPBELL 8 15 Subaru Legacy RS 53:05 53:05 8:34 
65 40 Stephen ALDERDICE/Dean GRABHAM 8 20 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 56:36 56:36 12:05 
66 Kevin KNOX/Keith KNOX 8 Ford Sierra Cosworth Retired SS2
68 Des McNELIS/Donald JOHNSTONE 8 Ford Sierra Cosworth Retired SS4
69 50 Rob SUTHERLAND/Richard SUTHERLAND 7 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 59:10 59:10 14:39 
70 43 Samual ORR/Peter WEALL 6 5 Ford Escort 56:54 56:54 12:23 
71 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH 7 Subaru Impreza Retired SS3
72 38 John MARSHALL/Fergus GRAY 8 19 Subaru Impreza 56:18 56:18 11:47 
73 44 Ian DIXON/Ken BILLS 8 22 Ford Escort RS 57:03 57:03 12:32 
74 54 Andrew BORTHWICK/Fiona GOURLAY 8 24 Ford Escort Cosworth 61:54 61:54 17:23 
75 Allan GALLOWAY/Derek HUGHES 2 Opel Corsa Excluded K25.9.1 SS3
76 Linda ALLAN/Laura SHANKS 5 Vauxhall Astra Retired SS4
77 41 W E JARMAN/Alex BENN 8 21 Ford Sapphire 4x4 56:38 56:38 12:07 
78 36 Kenny MOORE/John MORE 9 1 Hillman Avenger 56:06 56:06 11:35 
79 Barry RENWICK/John ASKEW 8 Subaru Impreza Retired SS2
80 J B Fullarton

Ian FULLARTON/Russell BLOOD 5 Vauxhall Astra Retired SS2
81 Brian MIDDLEMAS/Stuart BRUCE 9 Hillman Avenger Retired SS5
82 Graham HOLMES/Mike SCRIMGOUR 6 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired before SS1
83 34 Stuart IRVINE/Jim KITSON 8 17 Subaru Impreza 55:32 55:32 11:01 
84 John JOHNSTON/Billy DICKSON 8 Metro 4R4 Retired SS3
86 62 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 6 8 Ford Escort Mk2 72:31 0:10 72:41 28:10 
87 Warren FAIRBAIRN/Derek MILLER 5 Peugeot 205 Retired SS5
88 46 Kevin ROSS/George BREAKEY 3 3 Peugeot 205Gti 57:35 57:35 13:04 
90 59 Garry SMITH/Helen BROWN 1 1 Skoda Felicia 67:34 67:34 23:03 
91 49 James VICKERS/Andrew PEMBERTON 3 4 Peugeot 205Gti 58:47 58:47 14:16 
92 Ross McLEISH/Mark SMITH 3 Peugeot 205 Gti Retired SS3
93 Martin BURKE/Stephen SMITH 4 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired SS3
94 52 Paul MACKINNON/Alexander CRAIG 3 5 Peugeot 205 59:39 59:39 15:08 
95 Frazer JONES/Blair THOMPSON 3 Peugeot 205Gti Retired SS4
96 58 David KILLIN/Clive BLACK 9 2 Opel Kadett Coupe 66:09 66:09 21:38 
97 Roy MACLENNAN/Tom HYND 3 Peugeot 205 Retired SS2
98 57 Sandy ARBUTHNOTT/Ian ARBUTHNOTT 6 7 Ford Escort Mk2 64:53 1:00 65:53 21:22 

100 42 Andrew TIMPSON/Steven CLARK 7 11 Subaru Impreza 56:42 56:42 12:11 
101 Ian CAMPBELL/Graham BRUNTON 8 Sunbeam Lotus Retired SS1
102 56 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 63:51 63:51 19:20 
103 61 Robert PRENTICE/Richard ROSS 3 7 Peugeot 205Gti 69:49 69:49 25:18 
104 Roger DONNAN/Paul HUDSON 2 Ford Puma Retired SS4
105 Jane NICOL/Chris MOORE 3 Peugeot 205Gti Retired SS4
106 James STEWART/John SWINBURNE 3 Peugeot 205Gti Retired SS2
107 Neil FLEMING/Scott WRIGHT 3 Peugeot 205 Gti Retired SS1
108 Paul GIBSON/Kerry TELFORD 3 Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti Retired SS1
109 63 Lee SEAGER/David MARSHALL 3 8 Peugeot 205 Gti 79:42 79:42 35:11 
111 47 MSR Motorsport

Tony THOMPSON/Ian WINDRESS 7 13 Mitsubishi EVO 8 58:02 58:02 13:31 
112 Jon BURN/Stan QUIRK 8 MG Metro 6R4 Retired SS2
113 Christopher SHIELD/Dave BELL 2 Vauxhall Nova Retired SS4
114 Neil McCANCE/Chis HAMILTON 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 Retired SS2
115 37 Tim FINCH/Andrew HELMN 8 18 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 56:15 56:15 11:44 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Wauchope

SS 2

Buck Fell

SS 3
Wainhope

SS 4

Chirdonhead

SS 5
Riccarton

Penalties

1 Raymond MUNRO 8 9:43 9:12 7:25 9:33 9:16 
2 Barry JOHNSON 8 10:01 9:21 7:41 9:37 10:00 
3 Guy WILKS 8 9:35 9:14 7:22 9:17 9:03 
4 Gary ADAM 8 9:55 9:26 Retired SS3
5 Dave WESTON 8 Mechanical SS1
6 Neale DOUGAN 8 10:10 10:01 8:13 10:10 9:51 
7 Brian BELL 8 11:24 10:31 8:36 10:22 10:23 
8 Neil BUCKLEY 7 Retired SS1
9 Jim CARTY 8 10:13 9:54 8:17 10:07 9:58 
10 Alan DICKSON 8 10:03 10:11 8:03 10:10 9:54 
11 John MORRISON 7 10:25 10:09 8:19 10:21 10:20 
12 Richard CORMACK 8 10:29 10:05 8:07 10:14 Retired SS5
14 Alan BARR 8 10:09 10:02 8:01 10:20 9:54 
15 G CUNNINGHAM 7 10:07 10:00 8:15 10:18 9:54 
16 Steve BANNISTER 6 11:11 9:57 8:13 10:19 10:07 
17 Calum MACKENZIE 6 10:13 10:09 8:22 10:22 10:34 
18 M PROUDLOCK 8 10:24 10:10 8:17 10:37 10:03 
19 Chris WAGNER 8 10:17 10:00 8:17 10:23 10:22 
21 Lorna SMITH 8 Retired SS1
22 Raymond MASON 7 10:10 10:00 8:10 Retired SS4
23 Malloch NICOLL 7 10:16 10:18 8:22 10:42 10:03 
24 C RAUTENBACH 3 11:57 11:11 Retired SS3
25 Phillip MORROW 7 10:59 18:00 8:17 10:19 9:48 
26 Jeremy NOLAN 8 10:24 Retired SS2
27 Gordon SMITH 8 11:16 10:36 8:52 10:47 18:00 
28 Tristan PYE 7 10:26 10:15 8:34 10:36 10:40 
29 Tom HOGAN 8 10:38 10:23 8:24 10:39 10:30 
30 Mike HORNE 8 12:10 10:17 8:20 11:04 10:03 
31 William BONNIWELL 5 11:14 13:28 8:54 11:07 10:49 
32 Keith ROBATHAN 6 10:32 10:32 8:42 10:47 11:42 
33 Jock THREADGALL 8 11:46 10:33 9:38 Retired SS4
35 Barry MORRISON 5 11:11 11:10 9:06 11:05 10:43 
36 Ian BAUMGART 8 11:20 Retired SS2
37 Bruce McCOMBIE 5 10:52 10:42 8:41 10:53 Retired SS5
38 Matthew YEADON 7 11:04 10:54 8:43 10:48 11:32 
39 Barry CLARK 3 11:06 11:01 9:17 11:14 12:50 
40 Alistair TOUGH 7 10:40 10:26 8:34 11:35 10:48 
41 Ally THORBURN 7 10:24 10:25 Retired SS3
43 Carl TUER 5 11:22 11:05 Retired SS3
44 Owain BEMAN 7 10:32 10:12 8:26 11:49 10:18 
45 Anthony ARNSBY 8 18:00 18:00 9:35 11:33 11:21 
46 Christopher BLAKE 8 11:15 Retired SS2
47 Reay MACKAY 8 10:25 10:23 8:34 10:39 10:44 
48 M ROBERTSON 7 11:26 11:12 9:14 11:18 11:16 
49 Giles BROOKSBANK 8 13:46 11:00 8:48 18:00 11:02 
50 Charlie TAYLOR 6 11:05 11:02 9:02 11:20 11:04 
51 Chris MACKENZIE 8 11:04 10:37 8:40 10:43 10:53 
52 Stephen PETCH 3 12:16 Retired SS2
53 David ROBINSON 8 11:16 10:40 8:59 10:52 11:42 
54 John McCLORY 3 11:27 11:11 9:28 11:29 17:38 
56 David HUGHES 7 10:50 10:35 8:43 11:07 11:08 
57 Phil JOBSON 4 11:58 12:08 Suspension after SS2
58 Colin MAIN 2 11:11 18:00 Retired SS3
59 Charlie JARRETT 4 12:12 11:22 9:53 11:42 11:26 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Wauchope

SS 2

Buck Fell

SS 3
Wainhope

SS 4

Chirdonhead

SS 5
Riccarton

Penalties

60 Robbie DALE 3 10:59 10:59 9:05 11:13 10:43 
61 Bill LAIDLAW 3 11:38 Retired SS2
62 Bob GRANT 7 10:56 10:41 8:53 10:57 11:05 
63 John CRAWFORD 6 10:39 10:34 8:37 18:00 10:33 
64 John ALLAN 8 11:03 10:52 9:16 11:05 10:49 
65 Stephen ALDERDICE 8 11:42 11:40 9:35 11:22 12:17 
66 Kevin KNOX 8 18:00 Retired SS2
68 Des McNELIS 8 18:00 11:18 9:42 Retired SS4
69 Rob SUTHERLAND 7 11:13 16:39 9:15 11:10 10:53 
70 Samual ORR 6 11:36 11:39 10:09 11:47 11:43 
71 David HARDIE 7 10:58 10:47 Retired SS3
72 John MARSHALL 8 11:57 11:30 9:44 11:25 11:42 
73 Ian DIXON 8 11:41 11:33 10:04 11:44 12:01 
74 Andrew BORTHWICK 8 13:58 12:59 10:33 12:19 12:05 
75 Allan GALLOWAY 2 12:47 12:27 11:30 12:50 Excluded K25.9.1 SS3

76 Linda ALLAN 5 12:25 12:26 10:46 Retired SS4
77 W E JARMAN 8 12:16 11:18 9:33 11:45 11:46 
78 Kenny MOORE 9 11:35 11:33 9:50 11:38 11:30 
79 Barry RENWICK 8 13:00 Retired SS2
80 Ian FULLARTON 5 18:00 Retired SS2
81 Brian MIDDLEMAS 9 18:00 18:00 10:26 12:41 Retired SS5
82 Graham HOLMES 6 Retired before SS1
83 Stuart IRVINE 8 10:42 10:16 9:00 14:36 10:58 
84 John JOHNSTON 8 11:08 10:58 Retired SS3
86 Peter HUNTER 6 18:00 11:44 17:45 13:27 11:35 0:10 
87 Warren FAIRBAIRN 5 11:59 18:00 10:01 12:29 Retired SS5
88 Kevin ROSS 3 11:00 12:05 10:12 12:35 11:43 
90 Garry SMITH 1 18:00 12:49 10:53 12:59 12:53 
91 James VICKERS 3 12:03 11:51 10:18 12:19 12:16 
92 Ross McLEISH 3 16:58 12:20 Retired SS3
93 Martin BURKE 4 13:52 15:27 Retired SS3
94 Paul MACKINNON 3 12:43 12:17 10:37 12:08 11:54 
95 Frazer JONES 3 12:43 18:00 10:59 Retired SS4
96 David KILLIN 9 18:00 12:14 10:37 12:47 12:31 
97 Roy MACLENNAN 3 12:07 Retired SS2
98 Sandy ARBUTHNOTT 6 15:03 12:38 11:02 12:46 13:24 1:00 

100 Andrew TIMPSON 7 11:53 12:31 9:33 11:49 10:56 
101 Ian CAMPBELL 8 Retired SS1
102 Garry JOHNSON 2 13:29 13:08 11:07 12:58 13:09 
103 Robert PRENTICE 3 13:57 13:32 15:19 13:28 13:33 
104 Roger DONNAN 2 12:59 12:02 10:25 Retired SS4
105 Jane NICOL 3 18:00 13:03 13:09 Retired SS4
106 James STEWART 3 13:50 Retired SS2
107 Neil FLEMING 3 Retired SS1
108 Paul GIBSON 3 Retired SS1
109 Lee SEAGER 3 18:00 15:53 13:48 14:50 17:11 
111 Tony THOMPSON 7 10:30 11:36 8:36 10:42 16:38 
112 Jon BURN 8 18:00 Retired SS2
113 Christopher SHIELD 2 14:24 14:01 11:59 Retired SS4
114 Neil McCANCE 7 10:28 Retired SS2
115 Tim FINCH 8 11:50 11:36 9:48 11:32 11:29 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 90 S Garry SMITH/Helen BROWN 1 1 Skoda Felicia 67:34 67:34

Class 2

1 102 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 63:51 63:51

Class 3

1 60 S Robbie DALE/Glenn PATTERSON 3 1 Peugeot 205 Gti 52:59 52:59
2 39 S Barry CLARK/Ian MORRISON 3 2 Vauxhall Corsa 55:28 55:28 2:29 
3 88 Kevin ROSS/George BREAKEY 3 3 Peugeot 205Gti 57:35 57:35 4:36 
4 91 James VICKERS/Andrew PEMBERTON 3 4 Peugeot 205Gti 58:47 58:47 5:48 
5 94 Paul MACKINNON/Alexander CRAIG 3 5 Peugeot 205 59:39 59:39 6:40 
6 54 S John McCLORY/David HOOD 3 6 Honda Civic 61:13 61:13 8:14 
7 103 Robert PRENTICE/Richard ROSS 3 7 Peugeot 205Gti 69:49 69:49 16:50 
8 109 Lee SEAGER/David MARSHALL 3 8 Peugeot 205 Gti 79:42 79:42 26:43 

Class 4

1 59 Charlie JARRETT/Gordon CHALMERS 4 1 Ford Escort 56:35 56:35

Class 5

1 35 S Barry MORRISON/Roger CLARK 5 1 Peugeot 206Gti 53:15 53:15
2 31 William BONNIWELL/Ian FRASER 5 2 Fiat Stilo 55:32 55:32 2:17 

Class 6

1 17 S Calum MACKENZIE/Alan CLARK 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 49:40 49:40
2 16 S Steve BANNISTER/Kevin RAE 6 2 Ford Escort 49:47 49:47 0:07 
3 32 S Keith ROBATHAN/Duncan McINTOSH 6 3 Ford Escort 2 52:15 52:15 2:35 
4 50 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY 6 4 Ford Escort 53:33 53:33 3:53 
5 70 S Samual ORR/Peter WEALL 6 5 Ford Escort 56:54 56:54 7:14 
6 63 John CRAWFORD/Karen MACLEOD 6 6 Ford Escort 58:23 58:23 8:43 
7 98 S Sandy ARBUTHNOTT/Ian ARBUTHNOTT 6 7 Ford Escort Mk2 64:53 1:00 65:53 16:13 
8 86 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 6 8 Ford Escort Mk2 72:31 0:10 72:41 23:01 

Class 7

1 15 S Gordon CUNNINGHAM/Stuart McMANUS 7 1 Subaru Impreza WRX 48:34 48:34
2 11 S John MORRISON/Alistair MACKAY 7 2 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:34 49:34 1:00 
3 23 S Malloch NICOLL/Jude WYLIE 7 3 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:41 49:41 1:07 
4 28 S Tristan PYE/Roger HERRON 7 4 Subaru Impreza 50:31 50:31 1:57 
5 44 Owain BEMAN/Chris CAMPBELL 7 5 Mitsubishi Evo 5 51:17 51:17 2:43 
6 40 S Alistair TOUGH/Dee ADDISON 7 6 Subaru Impreza 52:03 52:03 3:29 
7 56 S David HUGHES/Bruce HARPER 7 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 52:23 52:23 3:49 
8 62 Bob GRANT/Rick FORSTER 7 8 Subaru Impreza 52:32 52:32 3:58 
9 38 Matthew YEADON/Richard SHORES 7 9 Mitsubishi Evo 3 53:01 53:01 4:27 
10 48 S Malcolm ROBERTSON/Sarah ROBERTSON 7 10 Subaru Impreza 54:26 54:26 5:52 
11 100 S Andrew TIMPSON/Steven CLARK 7 11 Subaru Impreza 56:42 56:42 8:08 
12 25 Phillip MORROW/Simon MORROW 7 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 57:23 57:23 8:49 
13 111 Tony THOMPSON/Ian WINDRESS 7 13 Mitsubishi EVO 8 58:02 58:02 9:28 
14 69 S Rob SUTHERLAND/Richard SUTHERLAND 7 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 59:10 59:10 10:36 

Class 8

1 3 Guy WILKS/Phil PUGH 8 1 Hyundai Accent 44:31 44:31
2 1 S Raymond MUNRO/John BENNIE 8 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 45:09 45:09 0:38 
3 2 S Barry JOHNSON/Stewart MERRY 8 3 Subaru Impreza 46:40 46:40 2:09 
4 10 S Alan DICKSON/Martin FORREST 8 4 Subaru Impreza 555 48:21 48:21 3:50 
5 6 S Neale DOUGAN/Doug REDPATH 8 5 Ford Escort WRC 48:25 48:25 3:54 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 8 (Continued)

6 14 S Alan BARR/Bill BALLANTYNE 8 6 Subaru Impreza 48:26 48:26 3:55 
7 9 S Jim CARTY/Fred BELL 8 7 MG Metro 6R4 48:29 48:29 3:58 
8 19 S Chris WAGNER/Allan STARK 8 8 Subaru Impreza 49:19 49:19 4:48 
9 18 S Malcolm PROUDLOCK/Allan CATHERS 8 9 Subaru Impreza 49:31 49:31 5:00 
10 29 S Tom HOGAN/Campbell ROY 8 10 Subaru Impreza 50:34 50:34 6:03 
11 47 S Reay MACKAY/Robert MACDONALD 8 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 50:45 50:45 6:14 
12 7 S Brian BELL/Paul SPOONER 8 12 Ford Focus WRC 02 51:16 51:16 6:45 
13 30 S Mike HORNE/Monty PEARSON 8 13 Subaru Impreza 51:54 51:54 7:23 
14 51 S Chris MACKENZIE/Paul McGUIRE 8 14 Subaru Impreza 51:57 51:57 7:26 
15 64 John ALLAN/Ali CAMPBELL 8 15 Subaru Legacy RS 53:05 53:05 8:34 
16 53 David ROBINSON/Ian ROBINSON 8 16 Ford Escort WRC 53:29 53:29 8:58 
17 83 S Stuart IRVINE/Jim KITSON 8 17 Subaru Impreza 55:32 55:32 11:01 
18 115 Tim FINCH/Andrew HELMN 8 18 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 56:15 56:15 11:44 
19 72 S John MARSHALL/Fergus GRAY 8 19 Subaru Impreza 56:18 56:18 11:47 
20 65 Stephen ALDERDICE/Dean GRABHAM 8 20 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 56:36 56:36 12:05 
21 77 W E JARMAN/Alex BENN 8 21 Ford Sapphire 4x4 56:38 56:38 12:07 
22 73 Ian DIXON/Ken BILLS 8 22 Ford Escort RS 57:03 57:03 12:32 
23 27 S Gordon SMITH/Peter CARSTAIRS 8 23 Ford Escort Cosworth 59:31 59:31 15:00 
24 74 S Andrew BORTHWICK/Fiona GOURLAY 8 24 Ford Escort Cosworth 61:54 61:54 17:23 
25 49 S Giles BROOKSBANK/Peter NOWELL 8 25 Subaru Impreza 62:36 62:36 18:05 
26 45 Anthony ARNSBY/Chris PURVIS 8 26 Mitsubishi Evo 7 68:29 68:29 23:58 

Class 9

1 78 Kenny MOORE/John MORE 9 1 Hillman Avenger 56:06 56:06
2 96 S David KILLIN/Clive BLACK 9 2 Opel Kadett Coupe 66:09 66:09 10:03 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Category Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

County Saab Scottish Rally Championship Driver

1 1 S Raymond MUNRO/John BENNIE 8 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 45:09 45:09
2 2 S Barry JOHNSON/Stewart MERRY 8 3 Subaru Impreza 46:40 46:40 1:31 
3 10 S Alan DICKSON/Martin FORREST 8 4 Subaru Impreza 555 48:21 48:21 3:12 
4 6 S Neale DOUGAN/Doug REDPATH 8 5 Ford Escort WRC 48:25 48:25 3:16 
5 14 S Alan BARR/Bill BALLANTYNE 8 6 Subaru Impreza 48:26 48:26 3:17 
6 9 S Jim CARTY/Fred BELL 8 7 MG Metro 6R4 48:29 48:29 3:20 
7 15 S Gordon CUNNINGHAM/Stuart McMANUS 7 1 Subaru Impreza WRX 48:34 48:34 3:25 
8 19 S Chris WAGNER/Allan STARK 8 8 Subaru Impreza 49:19 49:19 4:10 
9 18 S Malcolm PROUDLOCK/Allan CATHERS 8 9 Subaru Impreza 49:31 49:31 4:22 
10 11 S John MORRISON/Alistair MACKAY 7 2 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:34 49:34 4:25 
11 17 S Calum MACKENZIE/Alan CLARK 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 49:40 49:40 4:31 
12 23 S Malloch NICOLL/Jude WYLIE 7 3 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:41 49:41 4:32 
13 16 S Steve BANNISTER/Kevin RAE 6 2 Ford Escort 49:47 49:47 4:38 
14 28 S Tristan PYE/Roger HERRON 7 4 Subaru Impreza 50:31 50:31 5:22 
15 29 S Tom HOGAN/Campbell ROY 8 10 Subaru Impreza 50:34 50:34 5:25 
16 47 S Reay MACKAY/Robert MACDONALD 8 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 50:45 50:45 5:36 
17 7 S Brian BELL/Paul SPOONER 8 12 Ford Focus WRC 02 51:16 51:16 6:07 
18 30 S Mike HORNE/Monty PEARSON 8 13 Subaru Impreza 51:54 51:54 6:45 
19 51 S Chris MACKENZIE/Paul McGUIRE 8 14 Subaru Impreza 51:57 51:57 6:48 
20 40 S Alistair TOUGH/Dee ADDISON 7 6 Subaru Impreza 52:03 52:03 6:54 
21 32 S Keith ROBATHAN/Duncan McINTOSH 6 3 Ford Escort 2 52:15 52:15 7:06 
22 56 S David HUGHES/Bruce HARPER 7 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 52:23 52:23 7:14 
23 60 S Robbie DALE/Glenn PATTERSON 3 1 Peugeot 205 Gti 52:59 52:59 7:50 
24 35 S Barry MORRISON/Roger CLARK 5 1 Peugeot 206Gti 53:15 53:15 8:06 
25 48 S Malcolm ROBERTSON/Sarah ROBERTSON 7 10 Subaru Impreza 54:26 54:26 9:17 
26 39 S Barry CLARK/Ian MORRISON 3 2 Vauxhall Corsa 55:28 55:28 10:19 
27 83 S Stuart IRVINE/Jim KITSON 8 17 Subaru Impreza 55:32 55:32 10:23 
28 72 S John MARSHALL/Fergus GRAY 8 19 Subaru Impreza 56:18 56:18 11:09 
29 100 S Andrew TIMPSON/Steven CLARK 7 11 Subaru Impreza 56:42 56:42 11:33 
30 70 S Samual ORR/Peter WEALL 6 5 Ford Escort 56:54 56:54 11:45 
31 69 S Rob SUTHERLAND/Richard SUTHERLAND 7 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 59:10 59:10 14:01 
32 27 S Gordon SMITH/Peter CARSTAIRS 8 23 Ford Escort Cosworth 59:31 59:31 14:22 
33 54 S John McCLORY/David HOOD 3 6 Honda Civic 61:13 61:13 16:04 
34 74 S Andrew BORTHWICK/Fiona GOURLAY 8 24 Ford Escort Cosworth 61:54 61:54 16:45 
35 49 S Giles BROOKSBANK/Peter NOWELL 8 25 Subaru Impreza 62:36 62:36 17:27 
36 98 S Sandy ARBUTHNOTT/Ian ARBUTHNOTT 6 7 Ford Escort Mk2 64:53 1:00 65:53 20:44 
37 96 S David KILLIN/Clive BLACK 9 2 Opel Kadett Coupe 66:09 66:09 21:00 
38 90 S Garry SMITH/Helen BROWN 1 1 Skoda Felicia 67:34 67:34 22:25 

County Saab Scottish Rally Championship Co-Driver

1 1 S Raymond MUNRO/John BENNIE 8 2 Subaru Impreza WRC 45:09 45:09
2 2 S Barry JOHNSON/Stewart MERRY 8 3 Subaru Impreza 46:40 46:40 1:31 
3 10 S Alan DICKSON/Martin FORREST 8 4 Subaru Impreza 555 48:21 48:21 3:12 
4 6 S Neale DOUGAN/Doug REDPATH 8 5 Ford Escort WRC 48:25 48:25 3:16 
5 14 S Alan BARR/Bill BALLANTYNE 8 6 Subaru Impreza 48:26 48:26 3:17 
6 15 S Gordon CUNNINGHAM/Stuart McMANUS 7 1 Subaru Impreza WRX 48:34 48:34 3:25 
7 19 S Chris WAGNER/Allan STARK 8 8 Subaru Impreza 49:19 49:19 4:10 
8 18 S Malcolm PROUDLOCK/Allan CATHERS 8 9 Subaru Impreza 49:31 49:31 4:22 
9 11 S John MORRISON/Alistair MACKAY 7 2 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:34 49:34 4:25 
10 17 S Calum MACKENZIE/Alan CLARK 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 49:40 49:40 4:31 
11 23 S Malloch NICOLL/Jude WYLIE 7 3 Mitsubishi Evo 4 49:41 49:41 4:32 
12 16 S Steve BANNISTER/Kevin RAE 6 2 Ford Escort 49:47 49:47 4:38 
13 28 S Tristan PYE/Roger HERRON 7 4 Subaru Impreza 50:31 50:31 5:22 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Category Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

County Saab Scottish Rally Championship Co-Driver (Continued)

14 30 S Mike HORNE/Monty PEARSON 8 13 Subaru Impreza 51:54 51:54 6:45 
15 51 S Chris MACKENZIE/Paul McGUIRE 8 14 Subaru Impreza 51:57 51:57 6:48 
16 32 S Keith ROBATHAN/Duncan McINTOSH 6 3 Ford Escort 2 52:15 52:15 7:06 
17 56 S David HUGHES/Bruce HARPER 7 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 52:23 52:23 7:14 
18 35 S Barry MORRISON/Roger CLARK 5 1 Peugeot 206Gti 53:15 53:15 8:06 
19 48 S Malcolm ROBERTSON/Sarah ROBERTSON 7 10 Subaru Impreza 54:26 54:26 9:17 
20 39 S Barry CLARK/Ian MORRISON 3 2 Vauxhall Corsa 55:28 55:28 10:19 
21 83 S Stuart IRVINE/Jim KITSON 8 17 Subaru Impreza 55:32 55:32 10:23 
22 72 S John MARSHALL/Fergus GRAY 8 19 Subaru Impreza 56:18 56:18 11:09 
23 69 S Rob SUTHERLAND/Richard SUTHERLAND 7 14 Mitsubishi Evo 6 59:10 59:10 14:01 
24 27 S Gordon SMITH/Peter CARSTAIRS 8 23 Ford Escort Cosworth 59:31 59:31 14:22 
25 54 S John McCLORY/David HOOD 3 6 Honda Civic 61:13 61:13 16:04 
26 74 S Andrew BORTHWICK/Fiona GOURLAY 8 24 Ford Escort Cosworth 61:54 61:54 16:45 
27 96 S David KILLIN/Clive BLACK 9 2 Opel Kadett Coupe 66:09 66:09 21:00 
28 86 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 6 8 Ford Escort Mk2 72:31 0:10 72:41 27:32 

Ecosse 205 Challenge

1 88 Kevin ROSS/George BREAKEY 3 3 Peugeot 205Gti 57:35 57:35
2 91 James VICKERS/Andrew PEMBERTON 3 4 Peugeot 205Gti 58:47 58:47 1:12 
3 94 Paul MACKINNON/Alexander CRAIG 3 5 Peugeot 205 59:39 59:39 2:04 
4 109 Lee SEAGER/David MARSHALL 3 8 Peugeot 205 Gti 79:42 79:42 22:07 

ANECCC Championship Driver

1 14 S Alan BARR/Bill BALLANTYNE 8 6 Subaru Impreza 48:26 48:26
2 16 S Steve BANNISTER/Kevin RAE 6 2 Ford Escort 49:47 49:47 1:21 
3 38 Matthew YEADON/Richard SHORES 7 9 Mitsubishi Evo 3 53:01 53:01 4:35 
4 53 David ROBINSON/Ian ROBINSON 8 16 Ford Escort WRC 53:29 53:29 5:03 
5 50 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY 6 4 Ford Escort 53:33 53:33 5:07 
6 65 Stephen ALDERDICE/Dean GRABHAM 8 20 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 56:36 56:36 8:10 
7 77 W E JARMAN/Alex BENN 8 21 Ford Sapphire 4x4 56:38 56:38 8:12 
8 73 Ian DIXON/Ken BILLS 8 22 Ford Escort RS 57:03 57:03 8:37 
9 102 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 63:51 63:51 15:25 
10 45 Anthony ARNSBY/Chris PURVIS 8 26 Mitsubishi Evo 7 68:29 68:29 20:03 

ANECCC Championship Co-Driver

1 16 S Steve BANNISTER/Kevin RAE 6 2 Ford Escort 49:47 49:47
2 38 Matthew YEADON/Richard SHORES 7 9 Mitsubishi Evo 3 53:01 53:01 3:14 
3 53 David ROBINSON/Ian ROBINSON 8 16 Ford Escort WRC 53:29 53:29 3:42 
4 50 Charlie TAYLOR/Steve BIELBY 6 4 Ford Escort 53:33 53:33 3:46 
5 65 Stephen ALDERDICE/Dean GRABHAM 8 20 Ford Sapphire Cosworth 56:36 56:36 6:49 
6 77 W E JARMAN/Alex BENN 8 21 Ford Sapphire 4x4 56:38 56:38 6:51 
7 102 Garry JOHNSON/Philip BOND 2 1 Vauxhall Corsa 63:51 63:51 14:04 
8 45 Anthony ARNSBY/Chris PURVIS 8 26 Mitsubishi Evo 7 68:29 68:29 18:42 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

71 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH 7 SS2A Late at SS2A 0:50 0:50 

86 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 6 SS1F Late at SS1F 0:10 0:10 

87 Warren FAIRBAIRN/Derek MILLER 5 SS2F Late at SS2F 5:30 5:30 

98 Sandy ARBUTHNOTT/Ian ARBUTHNOTT 6 SS4A Early at  SS4A 1:00 1:00 
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
42 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

4 Gary ADAM/Gordon ADAM 8 Subaru Impreza 555 3 Retired SS3
5 Dave WESTON/Neil SHANKS 8 Ford Escort WRC 1 Mechanical SS1
8 Neil BUCKLEY/Neil EWING 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 1 Retired SS1
12 Richard CORMACK/Michael GIBSON 8 Subaru Impreza 5 Retired SS5
21 Lorna SMITH/Dave ROBSON 8 Mitsubishi Evo 4 1 Retired SS1
22 Raymond MASON/Peter MARTIN 7 Mitsubishi Evo 6 4 Retired SS4
24 Conrad RAUTENBACH/Michael ORR 3 Ford Puma Super 1600 3 Retired SS3
26 Jeremy NOLAN/Paul NOLAN 8 Ford Escort Cosworth 2 Retired SS2
33 Jock THREADGALL/Wullie MALLEN 8 Subaru Impreza 4 Retired SS4
36 Ian BAUMGART/Gail HISLOP 8 Subaru Impreza 2 Retired SS2
37 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 5 Nissan Sunny 5 Retired SS5
41 Ally THORBURN/Keith JONES 7 Subaru Impreza 3 Retired SS3
43 Carl TUER/Rob TUER 5 Vauxhall Astra Sport 3 Retired SS3
46 Christopher BLAKE/Tony WALKER 8 Ford Escort Cosworth 2 Retired SS2
52 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON 3 Peugeot 206XS 2 Retired SS2
57 Phil JOBSON/Richard CLARK 4 Ford - MG Escort Mk 2 3 Suspension after SS2
58 Colin MAIN/George MYATT 2 Vauxhall Nova 3 Retired SS3
61 Bill LAIDLAW/Mark GLOVER 3 Peugeot 206 2 Retired SS2
66 Kevin KNOX/Keith KNOX 8 Ford Sierra Cosworth 2 Retired SS2
68 Des McNELIS/Donald JOHNSTONE 8 Ford Sierra Cosworth 4 Retired SS4
71 David HARDIE/John McCULLOCH 7 Subaru Impreza 3 Retired SS3
75 Allan GALLOWAY/Derek HUGHES 2 Opel Corsa 5 Excluded K25.9.1 SS3
76 Linda ALLAN/Laura SHANKS 5 Vauxhall Astra 4 Retired SS4
79 Barry RENWICK/John ASKEW 8 Subaru Impreza 2 Retired SS2
80 Ian FULLARTON/Russell BLOOD 5 Vauxhall Astra 2 Retired SS2
81 Brian MIDDLEMAS/Stuart BRUCE 9 Hillman Avenger 5 Retired SS5
82 Graham HOLMES/Mike SCRIMGOUR 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Retired before SS1
84 John JOHNSTON/Billy DICKSON 8 Metro 4R4 3 Retired SS3
87 Warren FAIRBAIRN/Derek MILLER 5 Peugeot 205 5 Retired SS5
92 Ross McLEISH/Mark SMITH 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 3 Retired SS3
93 Martin BURKE/Stephen SMITH 4 Ford Escort Mk2 3 Retired SS3
95 Frazer JONES/Blair THOMPSON 3 Peugeot 205Gti 4 Retired SS4
97 Roy MACLENNAN/Tom HYND 3 Peugeot 205 2 Retired SS2

101 Ian CAMPBELL/Graham BRUNTON 8 Sunbeam Lotus 1 Retired SS1
104 Roger DONNAN/Paul HUDSON 2 Ford Puma 4 Retired SS4
105 Jane NICOL/Chris MOORE 3 Peugeot 205Gti 4 Retired SS4
106 James STEWART/John SWINBURNE 3 Peugeot 205Gti 2 Retired SS2
107 Neil FLEMING/Scott WRIGHT 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 1 Retired SS1
108 Paul GIBSON/Kerry TELFORD 3 Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti 1 Retired SS1
112 Jon BURN/Stan QUIRK 8 MG Metro 6R4 2 Retired SS2
113 Christopher SHIELD/Dave BELL 2 Vauxhall Nova 4 Retired SS4
114 Neil McCANCE/Chis HAMILTON 7 Mitsubishi Evo 5 2 Retired SS2
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Wauchope
Bogey 8:17 

No. Driver Time

3 Wilks 9:35 
1 Munro 9:43 
4 Adam 9:55 
2 Johnson 10:01 
10 Dickson 10:03 
15 Cunningham 10:07 
14 Barr 10:09 
6= Dougan 10:10 

22= Mason 10:10 
9= Carty 10:13 

SS 2 Buck Fell
Bogey 8:16 

No. Driver Time

1 Munro 9:12 
3 Wilks 9:14 
2 Johnson 9:21 
4 Adam 9:26 
9 Carty 9:54 
16 Bannister 9:57 

15= Cunningham 10:00 
19= Wagner 10:00 
22= Mason 10:00 

6 Dougan 10:01 

SS 3 Wainhope
Bogey 7:16 

No. Driver Time

3 Wilks 7:22 
1 Munro 7:25 
2 Johnson 7:41 
14 Barr 8:01 
10 Dickson 8:03 
12 Cormack 8:07 
22 Mason 8:10 
6= Dougan 8:13 

16= Bannister 8:13 
15 Cunningham 8:15 

SS 4 Chirdonhead
Bogey 8:17 

No. Driver Time

3 Wilks 9:17 
1 Munro 9:33 
2 Johnson 9:37 
9 Carty 10:07 

6= Dougan 10:10 
10= Dickson 10:10 
12 Cormack 10:14 
15 Cunningham 10:18 

16= Bannister 10:19 
25= Morrow 10:19 

SS 5 Riccarton
Bogey 8:17 

No. Driver Time

3 Wilks 9:03 
1 Munro 9:16 
25 Morrow 9:48 
6 Dougan 9:51 

10= Dickson 9:54 
14= Barr 9:54 
15= Cunningham 9:54 

9 Carty 9:58 
2 Johnson 10:00 

18= Proudlock 10:03 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 Wauchope

Gravel

No. Driver Total

3 Wilks 9:35
1 Munro 9:43
4 Adam 9:55
2 Johnson 10:01
10 Dickson 10:03
15 Cunningham 10:07
14 Barr 10:09
6= Dougan 10:10

22= Mason 10:10
9= Carty 10:13

SS 2 Buck Fell
Gravel

No. Driver Total

3 Wilks 18:49
1 Munro 18:55
4 Adam 19:21
2 Johnson 19:22
15 Cunningham 20:07
9 Carty 20:07
22 Mason 20:10
14 Barr 20:11
6 Dougan 20:11
10 Dickson 20:14

SS 3 Wainhope
Gravel

No. Driver Total

3 Wilks 26:11
1 Munro 26:20
2 Johnson 27:03
14 Barr 28:12
10 Dickson 28:17
22 Mason 28:20
15 Cunningham 28:22
6 Dougan 28:24
9 Carty 28:24
19 Wagner 28:34

SS 4 Chirdonhead
Gravel

No. Driver Total

3 Wilks 35:28
1 Munro 35:53
2 Johnson 36:40
10 Dickson 38:27
9 Carty 38:31
14 Barr 38:32
6 Dougan 38:34
15 Cunningham 38:40
12 Cormack 38:55
19 Wagner 38:57

SS 5 Riccarton
Gravel

No. Driver Total

3 Wilks 44:31
1 Munro 45:09
2 Johnson 46:40
10 Dickson 48:21
6 Dougan 48:25
14 Barr 48:26
9 Carty 48:29
15 Cunningham 48:34
19 Wagner 49:19
18 Proudlock 49:31
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 Guy WILKS 4 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Raymond MUNRO 1 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Barry JOHNSON - - 3 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - -
4 Gary ADAM - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
25 Phillip MORROW - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - -
14 Alan BARR - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - 2 - - - -
6 Neale DOUGAN - - - 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - - - - -
9 Jim CARTY - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - -
10 Alan DICKSON - - - - 4 - - - - - - - - - -
15 Gordon CUNNINGHAM - - - - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - -
12 Richard CORMACK - - - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - -
16 Steve BANNISTER - - - - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - -
22 Raymond MASON - - - - - - 2 1 - - - - - - -
19 Chris WAGNER - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1
18 Malcolm PROUDLOCK - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1
23 Malloch NICOLL - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - -
17 Calum MACKENZIE - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 - -
30 Mike HORNE - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
11 John MORRISON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2
7 Brian BELL - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
41 Ally THORBURN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
26 Jeremy NOLAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
44 Owain BEMAN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

3 1 3 3 31
1 3 1 1 12
4 2 2 2 253
2 4 14 9 64
10 9 10 6= 10=5
15 16 12 10= 14=6
14 15= 22 12 15=7
6= 19= 6= 15 98

22= 22= 16= 16= 29
9= 6 15 25= 18=10

17= 14 9= 14 23=11
23 12 18= 11 30=12
19 11= 19= 7= 1613

18= 17= 25= 17= 4414
26= 18 11 19 1115
41= 10 30 28 1916
11= 44 17= 18 717
47= 28 23= 29= 2918
28 83 29 47= 6319

114 30 44 23= 1720
12 23 28= 111= 2821

111 29= 40= 51 35=22
32= 47= 47= 27= 60=23
44= 41 7= 32= 4724
29 40 111= 38 4025
63 7 63 53 31=26
40 32 51 37 64=27
83 33 37 62 51=28
56 63 32 30 69=29
37 56 38= 35= 10030
62 27 56= 64= 8331
71 51 49 31= 4932

25= 53 27 56= 5033
60= 62 62 69 6234
88 37 31 60 5635
64 71 53 39 4836

38= 64 83 48 4537
51= 38 50 50 5938
50 84 60 65 11539
39 60 35 72 7840
84 49 48 54 3841

16= 39 69 115 8642
35= 50 64 45 32=43
58= 43 39 40 53=44
69 35 54 78 72=45
31 24= 77= 59 70=46
46 54= 100= 73 88=47

27= 48 45= 77 7748
53= 68= 65= 70 9449
36 77= 33 44= 7350
43 59 68 100= 7451
7 72 72 94 9152
48 73= 115 74= 6553
54 78= 78 91= 9654
78 111= 59 87 3955
70 115= 87 88 9056
61 70 73 81 10257
73 65 70 98 9858
65 86 88 96 10359
33 91 91 75 11160

115 104 104 102 10961
100 88 81 90 5462

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

24= 57 74 86 2763
72= 96 94= 10364
57 94 96= 8365
87 92 76 10966
91 76 90 49=67
97 75 95 63=68
30 100 9869
59 98 10270

52= 90 7571
77= 74 11372
76 105 10573

94= 102 10974
95= 31 10375
75 103 8676

104 11377
79 9378

102 10979
49 6980

106 25=81
93 45=82

103 58=83
74 81=84

113 87=85
98 95=86
9287

45=88
66=89
68=90
80=91
81=92
86=93
90=94
96=95
105=96
109=97
112=98
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Brick & Steel Border Counties Rally 2004

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

3 3 3 3 31
1 1 1 1 12
4 4 2 2 23
2 2 14 10 104
10 15 10 9 65
15 9 22 14 146
14 22 15 6 97
6= 14 6 15 158

22= 6 9 12 199
9= 10 19 19 1810

17= 19 12 17 1111
23 17 17 11 1712
19 23 18 18 2313

18= 18 11 23 1614
26= 11 23 16 2815
41= 12 44 28 2916
11= 28 28 47 4717
47= 44 16 29 718
28 47 47 32 4419

114 41 29 7 3020
12 83 40 44 5121

111 29 32 51 4022
32= 32 63 37 3223
44= 40 83 40 5624
29 16 56 56 6225
63 63 37 111 6026
40 56 51 62 3827
83 37 62 38 6428
56 62 7 27 3529
37 51 38 53 5330
62 27 111 30 5031

25= 64 27 60 4832
60= 7 30 64 3933
88 53 53 50 8334
64 60 60 35 3135

38= 38 50 39 7836
51= 111 64 48 11537
50 84 39 54 7238
39 50 35 65 5939
84 39 48 83 6540

16= 33 33 78 7741
35= 35 54 72 10042
58= 43 65 31 7043
69 30 78 115 7344
31 71 77 77 2545
46 48 72 73 8846

27= 54 115 59 11147
53= 88 88 70 6348
36 78 73 100 9149
43 24 70 88 6950
7 73 59 91 2751
48 70 49 25 9452
54 65 31 94 5453
78 115 100 63 7454
70 72 91 69 4955
61 59 104 75 10256
73 77 76 74 9857
65 91 94 102 9658
33 57 75 49 9059
71 100 69 98 4560

115 31 25 96 10361
100 49 74 90 8662

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5

24= 76 102 103 10963
72= 94 68 4564
57 104 98 8765
87 75 113 8166
91 102 96 8667
97 74 95 10968
30 103 9069
59 98 10370

52= 69 10571
77= 113 8772
76 25 4573

94= 58 8174
95= 92 8675
75 68 10976

104 9377
79 8678

102 9679
49 9580

106 9081
93 10582

103 10983
74 8784

113 45=85
98 81=86
9287

45=88
66=89
68=90
80=91
81=92
90=93
96=94
105=95
109=96
112=97

8698
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